
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 12012960

Procuring Entity CITY OF BATAC, ILOCOS NORTE

Title PURCHASE OF MEALS AND SNACKS TO BE SERVE DURING THE PALARONG PAMBANSA

Area of Delivery Ilocos Norte

Solicitation Number: RFQ-2025-05-06-03

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Catering Services

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 429,000.00 

Delivery Period: 15 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: MARLON F SORIA
BAC CHAIRMAN
Brgy. # 1-S Valdez
Batac
Ilocos Norte
Philippines 2906
63-77-6706433

bacbataccity@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 06/05/2025

Last Updated / Time 06/05/2025 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 09/05/2025 11:00 AM

Description
 
Please see attached associated components and or visit procurement.batac.gov.ph

Created by Christine Mae M. Bayanggos

Date Created 05/05/2025

   
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

Help

  © 2004,2004-2025  DBM Procurement Service. All rights
reserved.,DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.   Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes,resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx


H*rruhiic *f the Fhi!ippines
Prsvinee af li*eos Sieorte

flgTY *F *AF&E

-i*= ilstu' n*-.*+iti":;> i:{ifl.-,.ii-{;i { ilil

sE=i-r#_a".=-=_=.gE+=:-
fi':+*e- EE* fi.'?ri e -r=ii-l-]E

RFG F€*. : 
=#E=-S5-**=*=

C*mpany/# usJiless lrf* r:e.

Adci"e,ss.

fi usr ne-.ssllria3,cr5 Ferr * i f irr. +.

J /JV.

The GETY GGVHR*E$dEtrF$T GF *&T&t, t*ror-:gh its *E*S &F.'€* A=,&g&R*.* *+f",4fltrETTE= {*A*i,
int*nds t* f=?r$eilr€ '*FURGH&€tr *F F.#=eL.€ cFk=* 

=ruetrK€ 
T* E= 

==Fif== =Utr-Er€G 
THtr

F&tAffi&f'5G Fe&'4Eef.€S&" - EnteEE UaEsr* Fr+curec*emt +f the ?tli* :'evisc* lmpiem*r:ting ft*ies
anri Regui=t!*n= *f ft*publi= Aet i'd*.
*184

Fleaa= 
=.ubmii ,v*r,r duiy *igi':e* ci;ctaticn ac,:res=e* i* Siei= e:':* Awa:dc C*mmitte* iB.e.C)

:G* &FrE *f ** tu€&Y E&=9, sui:je*t t*
Fe,:r-:est ii:r iiU+iat;*n iFFG):

eh*irpei'=cn 
=nd t* thc giveft aridrc== be!*"'is, cr: er t!

th* **mL-:!:enee with th* -;*rms end e+r;*lticn=

= 
i=.=q1-; 

=

{lfi al'lB*rs*r:,Etdsar,-d4r*er-#srkr,rmi#e
eity Gov*rnm*nt *f Eata*

Teleph*ne hi*.. fi7$-6433 iEA*)
E m a i I : bqq.i:ejeq_q iits€:*ryqi,$qffi

inter*steel serviee pr*vider 
=haii 

ai=* -tubmlt a e+py *f the feli+wing doeuments anc along w:th the
qu*tati*n on *r beicre th* a.b+ve 

=pecified ci*adii*c ci submissi*n oi qu*teticn.

E. F;-**F *f FHIL€EFS RegE*€rati+:=
*. ivt*y+r'= P*rmit
e. *stlmEh$s Sw+rn Stat*rcE-.$t ac=d !I *pfilicarri*, eriglnai l.i*tariz*# S*cr*tary's

ee#ifieate in *as* +f a c*rprrati*n, partnership, ar co*i:*rative
d. e; ar *riginal Special Folt'ei +i Attarney *f aii m*mbers +l the jcint ventuie giving

fui! qower anej authority to its cfficer t* sign the OSS an* cio aets ta i'epGs+n1
the Bidder.

e. Late=t lr:csm:ej ffiueEme=s Tas fr.*ts:rn

The He=.d *f the Fiae,;r.in*. Errtity iii+FE)*f the eGB- BEG$ AsE* &kHAR*€ c*ildF.rEETTEE {ee*}reserv'es the right t* r+jeet any and ail qu*tati*ns, *eclare a railure *f prceurement, sr net hward
the *+nt;"eet at eny tti^*e p:'i+rt+ eeniia*t a'r",i*rd in aec*r#ene* with Ed*tien= 35.* bnei 4i of the
2C,tS :-cvi**d iER af RA Nc.
*184, with*ut th+;.=bir ine uiririg er:y* liabilfl: t+ ti=e effe*te* bidder +r bidrlers.

F*r any clariflcati+n, ycu rnay **ntaet thc EJr.C ,Se+retariat at STil*G433 {BACi *r send emai! ta
*csbeiag q rlyffi glxa iJ. qsni-

8], fhe .Aufl+arffrl, +f ift* #riJs sfl*,4r&,Frds C*:::ierfEe.e.

GENERAL S ERVtces 0rFtcE

EG
D

H. \.! *ii .t rlri*t,c'h**ir?t.r{'..itE i;,(rrrieil lr}ft,

BY:

m[vmml

N



! +-i i: E* * : i::a=' i :-=a i i. "g=-E*a:.#+ijH=g=

ldote. Faiiu:'e t* foll*:,v the=* instrllctie r:s wili diasuaiify y-aur entir* qu*tati+i:.

iI i ** nct 
=!t=r 

the conten= of this fcrm in any u,,ay.

i?) The use af ti'ris EFQ is t* rninimiz* err*i"* ci cl.::issi*r-;= *f thc r+qulred rc*-ndatory
pr*viei+ns. i:': ea** 3f any e l=anq?e, bi**cr= i*ust *s+ cr i-ete:' tc the late=t ve:"sle n *f the HFe, *xeept
when lhe iate=t versie n ei th+ RtrG enly pe:-tai*= tG deed!!ne e*ensle n.

lf annther fnrrn ia u=ed cther than th* latest kFQ, the quctatie n =hail eantaii: ali th* mandatary
r*quir*m*r:Efpt'ovisi*ns i;=i;lueiing manif*sta.ti*n crr tire 

=grserfi*rrtii#ith ti:e T*irns 4nd Condrti*ns
helo'*;.

ln ease a p:"*spective suppiiei"l=eru:ee pi*vid=r subnr!E a fiiled-+irt RFG wlth a =urp+rtlng d*eu*,*nt
ii.e , a priee quotaiion in a diffe;"=nt fcrmati, b*th dncumenb shaii b* eansidei+d un!*sc ther* vui!! be
discrepancies. in thrs ease, prcl,:=!ons in ih* RFG eha!l prerrail.

i3) Allte*hni*ai 
=peeificat!*n= rnust b* **mpiie# with. Faiiurctc ccmpiywith th* mandatcry

r*q uir*merits shall i*nder the q **tat!cn inei iqi bl*idisqualified.
iA\

iU.i

Ql;ota.ti*ns may ba submtted thiough eleetr*nie mait at $S*h*ktrl+r#qC LqiSajI,
Gueteti*ns, including d*cun-r*ntary requir*ments. reeeiv*d *fter the <i**diine shali nat be aeeept=d.
Fti'quetaticns submiticej via cieeti'**re maii, th* elaie and tir*e of rcecipt inciieat=ri in the e-mai! 

=ha!ibe cen-eid*red.

EEffi i?€€AFEa*E$gtriEgG#$:

'! . EirJejel= 
=ha!l 

pr*vid= 
=':rr*ct aird *ccurate ii-rf*rrnatiai: iequireti irr tiris fr-:rm.

2. Ai:y int*r"iineati*ns, *!'asur*s, L.r *ljcr+Jrtiiiq 
=haii 

be vaiid ani;r if they are sig:.:*d *r initial*d by yau e r
any *f y*ur duly autl-r*l'ized r*prcsentaiivefs.

3. Priec qu*tati+n/s mu=t be izaliei fai a p=riad +f F*ET'd-FlVf; {45i ce3eq:da!- *ay+ f rom the de=dline *f
submisei*n.

4. Priee qu*tati+:-ile, t* be eien+minai=d in Pnilippi+* p=s+, sh+!! in=i-,le a!!t=xe=, *+tiea, anfif*r lei;ie=
payable.

5. Quotatians exe*eding the Arprav*il Eudgetior the ecntraet sheii be rcje*teci.

*. in 
=aee 

af t'r'.* or i--;-rore i:i:Jd*rs a;'* d*teriaii'ted tur Frav= 
=Lihffiitted 

th* LorEest e*ic*lated
*uotati*;'r[+we=t ealeulated *nd Resp*nsiv* G*atati*n, the *GE- E!DE ehlD A.-#VAR*S
C=fUi'#iTTEF iBA<Iishaiia,icBtand +mp!*'y "drarv l*t=" as th* tie-b:-ea,king rnethad to finaiiy
dct*i-rnln= thc 

=ingie 
v'rini:!ng proviei+r ii= aeearejanee with GPFE eire r:i*r ilG-?$fi5.

7 . Award +f ecntr+ct shali be rt:aci+ t* th+ !e"+.:+st quotaticn whie h +omp!!*= with the t*e hni+al
sp*cifiectierra, refiuiremen's anel aii.:er term= *nrJ c*rrdiri*r:= stat*d h*i*in.

8. Ti:e delivery ie wlthirr 1ES+Leqd+f_dr:y=
s. Th* it*rni= 

=ha!l 
L-:* d*!!,;er*d ecc*rd!r:g t= tire ace=pt+cl offei ef th= bi.l*=r.

10. Fr+*f of trHiLGEFS R*gistratic*, Ma1,'*r'= Ferrnit and lne+r*eibr:sin=ss tax retu:-r.: and Cmnibus Swern
St*ieru*i:i shall be alta*heil u_Fa.r sriilrnissicn *f t,te rlr-i*taticn.

i 1. lt=mi= Ejeiir:*re# 
=haii 

** in=p*eted *n the sei;=*uieri *iate +nrj Em* ef &* eGB- 
=itrS 

Af\jD A\jqfARDS
e,JL4 ii,iiTTE= iE-,+e] Th+ ti=iiver"5, *f th= itenik *haii b+ 

=ck.r-i+wledged 
r:p*n t!:* de!iu*ry t* **r:firn:

ti:= cai':-ipiiane* with ti:* t**irnlcal spee ifi*ati*ns.
12. Paym*nt s*a!i b* nra*_* afi*rd*iivery ar:d upon the sub:-nissi+n cf the :"*quireoi 

=,-rrp+r"ttng dce umen6,
i.e., Orci+r Slip andlor Billing stat*m*i:i, by thc suppii*r, e*ntiectar, *r c+ns*!tar-it.

13" Liquicjat*# rJamag*s equivai*nt tc ane-t*nth ai aR* p=r*ent {fi. J "ri,i *f th= .raiue of th= g*ods not
dellv*red'+vith!n the pre=crlbed +*iiv*ry p*r-i*d 

=hali 
b+ irr.ip+s*d r*r d=3r *f delay. The eGE- Ei*s

Af\iE AL4/ARDt C#ii:iFd!TT== iBA*i:'r'iav termin=te ti':e eor:tra*t onc* th+,-.umutatiye amEuni *f
liquleiated damages reaches teri per*er,-t {1r}9ai +f the aru,-*unt *f the **nti-*,ct, with*ut pr*judi*e t* cth*r.
eourses *f aeti*n and rcm*die= op+n to it.

i 4. The Frocuiing Entit,u may caneei qr t+ru-nir':at+ the +orrtraet +t an3, t!m+ in a+cordance with the grcunde
prcvided undei RA i'{+. *184 ar.:* it= Z*i * r*viseii iF,E.

15. The trFft, Pui'ch==* *idei" {Po}, an* *th*r ielat*d dce um*ni= fcr th* above-stat*ej pr*curemc:-it
pr+jects 

=hail be e{+emed te f*rm pad af the esr:traci.

F.=ge 3 r-.i4



After having carefuily rcad a** a*ee*ted ihe in=tru*ii*ns ana Term= and il*ndl*on=, iiwe 
=ubmit 

our
quotati*n/s f*:r th* iterr:/s aa faill-l?vs.

=j-*et*e.

i. EEruT+E*H

{Rtfr E,eHieHAffi *g{,t*A_**,Fii,jAKEtE,&qA*R*ffi

SAL&*,s*F?DEiru KS/B*TTLEE LEJAT=R

: E 
=.=i,

:i .{ a- a:=

z" Er€-4trK* ii.Gltil E$v1Ftrt€e*_As &
S* F? GFE i{ !<.Si E{-jTTL 

= 
G tsi-s"T trR

F.q{lE{_E

=. BU FF=T {F,ieE,f HieFiEF *t{,EGC=*, Fii'iR?{=EE,

r*.4eeffi -*r.i 3 $ALE*, s* FT*=' i{ KsJ**TEt 
=*

CYF{ i LF{

++g: FAi,]EE

4.. LECH#fi€-Ec'* F{:G

Fage 3 +f *i

icE !* E iE €i m Te**': ;: i** E Spe*ifie*"t!*** fi; : 
= =ri=".

ugirE *t
E53UH

i !E?+ 5€4

--=ei-'c-?i+ai

*=*c+fEraci**l
€atsc::-a:: I r:.+
*Et EELg' lJ5tiA

"e-,*+++=E

, S*rnB!!a**e ,

{'C*mplt''ar"i\!*t, e*r*piyl:]

=hal!
t-. -_L:=



H*ffiHL:=-"=**

5* es*r-d=:

F*ilr Hcadr*d trvea{..-rtine T}ier$caftA #< *q;llCC
Fss+s

{Ftup 43€,*fi*.**}

*i*** i'iatu i= r''".e r Fri r:tsd N=m e

F** iti+ n.r-De= i g naii * n

Cffl c* T*i*ph*n +lFaxfflr4*ni ie i'j*=.

Em=ii ec!*r*seie=

P*g* 4 *f4

Fg:rrner:rl,tsli-qtfiTs*# fftrsr:g& L**dEank's iDEHPAFiT'Esnff Iiansfe,r iae#,,i-4 i,*+ff:,,,a f&rr$, fs#i days
afier receip'i cf biiiing in ease uf scccunfs matntai*ed.* ofi;-*r bank, bart. trar,s',er f;u;;;a.# b;-' 

--'-
e&elgeabj=age*:sri*er,.ecl'-.arsa*eo**f-..-'..

E**k:ng f;;sf;?r.iiro*: . '


